11/12/09

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28.	2009 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U. S. Patent a. 103580	ocuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Individual(s)	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship X Other LLC Citizenship Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 73063287	1051839 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): SILAPRENE (Filed September 17, 1975, Registered November 2, 1976)	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard Heimerl, Attorney at Law	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: PO Box 1008	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: La Canada	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>California</u> Zip: <u>91012</u> Phone Number: <u>626 696 3345</u> Fax Number: <u>626 298 6094</u>	NOV 1 2009 Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Email Address: rheimerl@gmail.com	11/13/2889 DBYRNE BUBBBBBB 73605CO.
9. Signature:	81_FC: 8521 November 9, 2009 48. 98 0F
Signature Total number of pages including COVER	
Richard Heimerl Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments; and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 004095 FRAME: 0863

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

NUNC PRO TUNC

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, is made by the Bank of New York Mellon, a New York banking corporation with offices at One Wall Street, New York, NY 10286, formerly known as The Bank of New York with offices at 101 Barclay Street, 21st Floor, New York, New York 10280 ("BNY").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of a certain Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of June 1, 1993 (the "Security Agreement") between Uniroyal Technology Company, et al. ("the Company") and BNY, the Company granted to BNY a security interest in and lien on the Company's SILAPRENE trademark, Serial No. 73063287, Registration No. 1051839 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS the Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 7, 1993 at Trademark Reel 0986 and Frame 0029; and

WHEREAS, title in and to the Trademark was assigned by the Company, and was subsequently reassigned to subsequent owners such that the Trademark is now registered in the name of a new record title holder, purported to be Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Record Owner"); and

WHEREAS, BNY has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in, lien on, and all of its right, title and interest in the Trademark as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, BNY hereby terminates and releases, NUNC PRO TUNC, its security interest in, and first priority lien on, the Trademark effective as of November 9, 2001.

[signature page follows]

Agreement, to take effect as of November 9, 2001. Bank of New York Mellon By: Name: Title: Date: COUNTY OF Allegheny On this 28^{Th} day of October 2009, before me appeared Pinkey M. Holiday, the person who signed this Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement, who acknowledged that ke/she signed it as a free act on behalf of Bank of New York Mellon with authority to do so. **SEAL** My commission expires on: Feb 6, 2012 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Diane L. DeBlasio, Notary Public City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Feb. 6, 2012

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BNY has executed this Termination and Release of Trademark Security

2

RECORDED: 11/12/2009

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries